PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3531784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL J. DRAVIS	12/22/2010
SARAH J. DEITCH	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14857837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-344-2376

Email: patent@coloplast.com **Correspondent Name:** COLOPLAST A/S **HOLTEDAM 1** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ATT. CORPORATE PATENTS Address Line 4: **HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010145-US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE RIIS
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Riis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010145_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010145 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036596 FRAME: 0035**

503485159

Attorney docket: 2010145 Page 1 of 2

Title: SUTURE SYSTEM AND ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Daniel J. Dravis and Sarah J. Deitch

are the inventors of SUTURE SYSTEM AND ASSEMBLY for which Danish Application No. PA 2010 70526 was filed on 2 December 2010, and for which provisional US Application Serial No. 61/419.338 was filed on 3 December 2010

WHEREAS, <u>COLOPLAST A/S</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefore including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed if necessary;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the sole lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filling or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or our executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

I hereby request that any Letters Patent will be granted in the name of the Corporation in accordance with this instrument.

Attorney docket: 2010145		Page 2 of 2
Title: SUTURE SYSTEM AND ASSEM	/BLY	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have		2010. – write month in letters)
		- Million Market II (Editors)
	<u>Daniel J. Dravis</u> Typed inventor name	Signature of the investor
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
WITNESS 1:		A 110.
Mpls, MN	1000 Mar 12	- 100 M. W.
(Place)	(Date – write month in letters)	(Signature)
WITNESS 2: <u>Markatolis, and</u>	12 Sec 2010	
(Place)	(Date - write month in letters)	(Signature)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	re nereunto set my hand on	wher 22 2010. Type month in letters) Signature of the inventor
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
WITNESS 1: Mpls_MN	100 cm he 22	SISMO
(Place)	(Cate - write month in letters)	(Signature)
VITNESS 2:	,	
Missemphila	22.24.26.6	
(Piace)	(Date ~ write month in letters)	(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 036596 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 09/18/2015